

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Rnad, Jammu (Email-jkidjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670).

Order No.

(7) Fis

Fisheries of 2025

Dated:

3-01-2025

In view of requirement of technical staff in the Directorate of Fisheries, Smt. Rukaya Rasool (Deputy Inspector) presently posted in the office of Assistant Director Fisheries Ramban, is hereby attached with the Directorate of Fisheries TRC Srinagar for duties till further orders.

> Sd/-(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisheries J&K

No: DOF-Estb//Misc/2025-05

Dated: 3-01-2025

Copy to the:

- Joint Director Fisheries Chenab Valley, Jammu Division for information.
- Assistant Director Fisherles, District Ramban for information and necessary action. The Salary of the official shall be drawn only after receipt of her attendance from the Directorate of Fisherles.
- Concerned for information and compliance.

Order file.

(Manzoor Ahmad Samoon)
Deputy Director Fisheries,

Central, Srinagar